
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12017-1195 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Action

File created: In control:10/20/2017 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:12/12/2017 12/12/2017

Title: Commission District(s): All
CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 13-902594 for False Alarm Billing and Tracking Services
(Revenue Sharing Contract): for use by Police Services (PS). Consists of the management of false
alarms in accordance with County Ordinance O.C.G.A. 36-60-13.  Awarded to AOT Public Safety
Corporation. Contract term extension only.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. AGENDA NOTES, 2. UD Request Memo, 3. Revenue Sharing Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners12/12/2017 1 Pass

recommended for approval.ERPS-Employee Relations &
Public Safety Committee

12/6/2017 1 Pass

Board of Commissioners12/5/2017 1

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract No. 13-902594 for False Alarm Billing and Tracking Services (Revenue
Sharing Contract): for use by Police Services (PS). Consists of the management of false alarms in accordance
with County Ordinance O.C.G.A. 36-60-13.  Awarded to AOT Public Safety Corporation. Contract term
extension only.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:
Awarded by the BOC on January 3, 2013 for an amount not to exceed $300,000.00. On May 9, 2017, the BOC
approved Change Order No.1 for an amount not to exceed $950,000.00. This revenue generating contract
consists of providing management of false alarms through proprietary software specifically designed to assist in
false alarm reductions in accordance with the County Ordinance. This request is to extend the contract term to
allow appropriate time to assess the complexities of conversion to another system if needed.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of Change Order No. 2 to extend the contract term through January 31, 2019 with:

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2017-1195, Version: 1

AOT Public Safety Corporation, 103 Paul Mellon Court, Suite A, Waldorff, MD 20602

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the change order and all associated documents

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. Contract Effective Date: January 3, 2013
2. Contract Expiration Date: January 2, 2018
3. Revenue Generated To Date: $4,875,353.66 (PS)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 7/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

